remote e-voting, we unblocked the e-voting results on Link Intime and downloaded the results for 
my scrutiny and report. 

1.6 The total voting capital of the Company for determining the voting rights as on Friday, December 

10, 2021 ( - ) was Rs. 26,04,67,240 (Rupees Twenty-Six Crores Four Lakhs Sixty-
Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Only) consisting of 2,60,46,724 (Two Crore Sixty 
Lakhs Forty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty-Four Only)Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each. 

1.7 The registers and all other related documents shall remain in my safe custody until the 

Chairperson considers, approves and signs the minutes and thereafter, I will hand over these 
documents to the Company.